
ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND
For the period ist April, 1943, to 3Oth April, 1943

REVENUE

and other Receipts

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.

Stamp Duties
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)
Motor Vehicle Duties

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)

REVENUE— RESERVED*

F.esiduary Share Received

TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)

NON-TAX REVENUE.

Land Purchase Annuities
New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)*

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE*

OTHER RECEIPTS.

Temporary Borrowings:
Bank and Other Advances • • ... ... ...

Ulster Savings Certificates Issued
Repayment of Advances to Imperial Exchequer :

Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issues)
Government Loans Fund — Repayment of Advances
Receipts under Loans Guarantee Acts .

TOTAL

Total Receipts into
Exchequer from

1st April.
1943 to

30th April,
1943

£
103,175

43,000
21.000
53,000
48.126

165.126

335,357

335,357

4,000
6,000
8,000

18,000

518,483

730,000
394,000

245.000

4,386

1,995,044

1st April.
1942 to

30th April,
1942

£
65,401

48,000
22,000
28,000
77,593

175,593

326,536

326,536

12,000
1,000
4,000

17,000

519,129

300,000
265,000

600,000
109

1,749,639

EXPENDITURE

and other Issues

CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES.

Interest on Debt ... ... ...
Other Consolidated Fund Services

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

SUPPLY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

OTHER ISSUES.

Ulster Savings Certificates Repaid
Advances to Imperial Exchequer:

Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issues)
Advances under Electricity (Emergency Supplies) Act

(N.I.), 1°42
Balance in Exchequer on 30th April

TOTAL

Total Issues out of
Exchequer from

1st April,
1943 to

30th April,
1943

£

665

1st April,
1942 to

30th April,
1942

£

35.000
658

665 ' 35,658 •

1,450,068

1,450,733

50,000

394,000

79.168
21J43

1 995,044

1 .377,583

1,413.241

30,000

'267,000

89.398

1,749,639
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast.
30th April, 1943.

W. B. SPENDER,
Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.

*NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern
Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the
British Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.
The figure for "Total Revenue" therefore includes act (not gross) revenue received.


