ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND

For the period 1st April, 1943, to 30th April, 1943

	Total Receipts into Exchequer from			Total Issues out of Exchequer from	
REVENUE and other Receipts	1st April, 1943 to 30th April, 1948	1st April, 1942 to 30th April, 1942	EXPENDITURE and other Issues	1st April, 1948 to 80th April, 1948	1st April, 1942 to 30th April, 1942
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April	£ 103,175	£ 65,401	CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES.	£	£
TAX REVENUE—TRANSFERRED. Estate Duties	43,000	48.000	Interest on Debt Other Consolidated Fund Services	<u> </u>	35.000 658
Stamp Duties	21,000 52,000	22,000 28,000 77,598	TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES	665	35,658
Total Tax Revenue (Transferred)	165.126	175,593	SUPPLY SERVICES	1,450,068	1,377,583
REVENUE—RESERVED*	335,357	326.536			
Residuary Share Received				,	
TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)	385,857	326,536			
NON-TAX REVENUE. Land Purchase Annuities New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)* Local Loans Repayments (Imperial)*	4,000 6,000 8,000	12,000 1,000 4,000	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	1,450,733	1,413,241
Total Non-Tax Revenue	18,000	17,000			
TOTAL REVENUE*	518,483	519,129		:	
OTHER RECEIPTS.			OTHER ISSUES.		
Temporary Borrowings: Bank and Other Advances Uster Savings Certificates Issued Repayment of Advances to Imperial Exchequer: Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issues)	730,000 394,000 245.000	300,000 265,000 — 600,000	Ulster Savings Certificates Repaid Advances to Imperial Exchequer: Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issues) Advances under Electricity (Emergency Supplies) Act (N.I.), 1942	50,000 394,000	30,000 267,000
Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issues) Government Loans Fund—Repayment of Advances Receipts under Loans Guarantee Acts	4,386	109	(N.I.), 1942 Balance in Exchequer on 30th April	79.168 21.143	89,898
TOTAL	1,995,044	1,749,639	TOTAL	1 995,044	1,749,639

Ministry of Finance, Belfast. 30th April, 1943. W. B. SPENDER, Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.

^{*}NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the British Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained. The figure for "Total Revenue" therefore includes net (not gross) revenue received.